500 W. TEXAS, SUITE 1020 MIDLAND, TEXAS 79701

915 / 682-3715

RECEIVED NUV 1.7 1992

October 28, 1992

New Mexico Oil Conservation Division P. O. Box 2088 Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501

Attn: Mr. Michael Stogner

Re: Chalk Bluff "36" State #1 Application for Unorthodox Location Drilling Permit S/2 of Section 36, T17S, R27E Eddy County, New Mexico

Gentlemen:

<u>A. W. Rutter</u>, as an offset operator or offset lessee or unleased mineral owner, has been advised of Mewbourne Oil Company's intent to drill the above referenced well at a location 660' FSL & 990' FWL of Section 36, T17S, R27E, Eddy County, New Mexico.

This letter is to advise that <u>A. W. Rutter</u> has no objection to the granting of a permit to drill at this location and hereby waives objection and notice of hearing on this application for an unorthodox location drilling permit.

Sincerely, Mewbourne of Company Mewbourne of Company Mewbourne of Company Autor Sy: Milling Meganeric Steadore Date Signed: Milling	
	BEFORE EXAMINER STOGNER OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION EXHIBIT NO

 (\cdot,\cdot)

500 W. TEXAS, SUITE 1020 MIDLAND, TEXAS 79701

915 / 682-3715

RECEIVEN NOV 1 7 1992

October 28, 1992

New Mexico Oil Conservation Division P. O. Box 2088 Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501

Attn: Mr. Michael Stogner

Re: Chalk Bluff "36" State #1 Application for Unorthodox Location Drilling Permit S/2 of Section 36, T17S, R27E Eddy County, New Mexico

Gentlemen:

4 N

<u>G. L. Wilbanks</u>, as an offset operator or offset lessee or unleased mineral owner, has been advised of Mewbourne Oil Company's intent to drill the above referenced well at a location 660' FSL & 990' FWL of Section 36, T17S, R27E, Eddy County, New Mexico.

This letter is to advise that <u>G. L. Wilbanks</u> has no objection to the granting of a permit to drill at this location and hereby waives objection and notice of hearing on this application for an unorthodox location drilling permit.

Sincerely,

Mewbour mpany

Ø. Paul^{*L*}Haden, CPL Landman

Bv: Date Signed: y- v-

500 W. TEXAS, SUITE 1020 MIDLAND, TEXAS 79701

RECEIVED NOV - 6 1952

915 / 682-3715

October 28, 1992

New Mexico Oil Conservation Division P. O. Box 2088 Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501

Attn: Mr. Michael Stogner

Re: Chalk Bluff "36" State #1
Application for Unorthodox
Location Drilling Permit
S/2 of Section 36, T17S, R27E
Eddy County, New Mexico

Gentlemen:

<u>W. E. Jeffers</u>, as an offset operator or offset lessee or unleased mineral owner, has been advised of Mewbourne Oil Company's intent to drill the above referenced well at a location 660' FSL & 990' FWL of Section 36, T17S, R27E, Eddy County, New Mexico.

This letter is to advise that <u>W. E. Jeffers</u> has no objection to the granting of a permit to drill at this location and hereby waives objection and notice of hearing on this application for an unorthodox location drilling permit.

Sincere Inpany

D. Paul Haden, CPL Landman

By Date Sign

ARCO Oil and Gas Company 😽

Western District Goully, Manufactur Midland, Tokac, 1990 Post Office novi Tett Matasal, Texas, 1990 Teceptonic district

RECEIVED NOV - 2 1992

October 28, 1992

Mewbourne Oil Company 500 W. Texas, Suite 1020 Midland, TX 79701

Attn: Mr. Paul Haden

Re: Chalk Bluff "36" State #1 Well Section 36, T17S, R27E Eddy County, NM 30-105-003366-000 AR-100588

Gentlemen:

Reference is made to your letter dated October 27, 1992, advising of application for compulsory pooling and approval of unorthodox gas well location for the captioned well.

By this letter, ARCO indicates <u>no contest</u> regarding the approval of the application.

Should you require any additional assistance, please advise.

Sincerely,

1.1

Kevin L. Stowe, CPL Landman

500 W. TEXAS, SUITE 1020 MIDLAND, TEXAS 79701

915 / 682-3715

October 28, 1992

New Mexico Oil Conservation Division P. O. Box 2088 Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501

Attn: Mr. Michael Stogner

Re: Chalk Bluff "36" State #1
Application for Unorthodox
Location Drilling Permit
S/2 of Section 36, T17S, R27E
Eddy County, New Mexico

Gentlemen:

<u>Fina Oil and Chemical Company</u>, as an offset operator or offset lessee or unleased mineral owner, has been advised of Mewbourne Oil Company's intent to drill the above referenced well at a location 660' FSL & 990' FWL of Section 36, T17S, R27E, Eddy County, New Mexico.

This letter is to advise that <u>Fina Oil and Chemical Company</u> has no objection to the granting of a permit to drill at this location and hereby waives objection and notice of hearing on this application for an unorthodox location drilling permit.

Sincerely,

Mewboyr ompany

P. Paul Haden, CPL Landman

Bv Date Signed:

500 W. TEXAS, SUITE 1020 MIDLAND, TEXAS 79701

915 / 682-3715

October 28, 1992

CERTIFIED MAIL RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED

W. E. Jeffers P. O. Box 65 Artesia, New Mexico 88210

> Re: Chalk Bluff "36" State #1 Application for Unorthodox Location Drilling Permit S/2 of Section 36, T17S, R27E Eddy County, New Mexico

Ladies and Gentlemen:

 $\mathcal{E}^{(r)}$

Mewbourne Oil Company, as operator, proposes to drill the captioned well at a point located 660 feet from the South line and 990 feet from the West line of the above described Section 36 to test all formations from the base of the Abo formation through the Morrow formation. The proposed test well will be drilled to approximately 10,050 feet beneath the surface with the S/2 of the captioned Section 36 being dedicated to the well.

Mewbourne Oil Company is seeking an exception to the well location requirements of Division Rule 104 C.(2)(b) and has applied with the Division for approval of an unorthodox gas well location as described above for all formations spaced on 320 acres.

Mewbourne wishes to drill its well at the proposed location as we feel it is necessary if we are to recover oil and gas reserves underlying our lease. We are also convinced that the distance from the proposed well location to other producers in the area is sufficient to insure no harmful effect on other producers.

W. E. Jeffers October 28, 1992 Page 2

Should you have any questions regarding Mewbourne's intentions as described above or wish to discuss this matter further, please call. Your prompt and favorable response will be greatly appreciated.

. Since ally, 1 Company Mev/bg Paul Haden, CPL

. . .

Landman

SENDER: Complete items 1 and 2 when additional services are desired, and complete items 3 and 4. Put your address in the "RETURN TO" Space on the reverse side. Failure to do this will prevent thrd from being returned to you. <u>The return receipt fee will provide you the name of the person delivered to and the date of delivery.</u> For additional fees the following services are available. Consult postmaster for fees and check box(es) for additional service(s) requested. 1. □ Show to whom delivered, date, and addressee's address. (Extra charge)	
3. Article Addressed to:	4. Article Number
∫W. E. Jeffers ∫P. O. Box 65 ∫Artesia, New Mexico 88210	P 080 146 784 Type of Service: Registered Insured Certified COD Express Mail Return Receipt for Merchandise Always obtain signature of addressee or agent and DATE DELIVERED.
5. Signature Addressee X	8. Addressee's Address (ONLY if requested and fee paid)
6. Signature - Agent X - Agent 7. Date of Delivery - 7 - 9 2	
S Form 3811, Apr. 1989 + U.S.G.P.O. 1989-238-8	5 DOMESTIC RETURN RECEI

500 W. TEXAS, SUITE 1020 MIDLAND, TEXAS 79701

915 / 682-3715

October 28, 1992

CERTIFIED MAIL RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED

Devon Energy Corporation 1500 Mid-America Tower 20 North Broadway Oklahoma City, Oklahoma 73102-8260

Re: Chalk Bluff "36" State #1
Application for Unorthodox
Location Drilling Permit
S/2 of Section 36, T17S, R27E
Eddy County, New Mexico

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Mewbourne Oil Company, as operator, proposes to drill the captioned well at a point located 660 feet from the South line and 990 feet from the West line of the above described Section 36 to test all formations from the base of the Abo formation through the Morrow formation. The proposed test well will be drilled to approximately 10,050 feet beneath the surface with the S/2 of the captioned Section 36 being dedicated to the well.

Mewbourne Oil Company is seeking an exception to the well location requirements of Division Rule 104 C.(2)(b) and has applied with the Division for approval of an unorthodox gas well location as described above for all formations spaced on 320 acres.

Mewbourne wishes to drill its well at the proposed location as we feel it is necessary if we are to recover oil and gas reserves underlying our lease. We are also convinced that the distance from the proposed well location to other producers in the area is sufficient to insure no harmful effect on other producers.

Fina Oil & Chemical Company October 28, 1992 Page 2

Should you have any questions regarding Mewbourne's intentions as described above or wish to discuss this matter further, please call. Your prompt and favorable response will be greatly appreciated.

Sincer *fompany* Mewkó

D. Paul Haden, CPL Landman

● SENDER: Complete items 1 and 2 when additional 3 and 4. Put your address in the "RETURN TO" Space on the reverse from being returned to you. <u>The return receipt fee will provide</u> the date of delivery. For additional fees the following service and check box(es) for additional service(s) requested. 1. □ Show to whom delivered, date, and addressee's ad (Extra charge)	side. Failure to do this will prevent thi—ard you the name of the person delivered to and s are available. Consult postmaster for fees
3. Article Addressed to: Devon Energy Corp. 1500 Mid-America Tower 20 North Broadway Okflahoma City, OK 73102	4. Article Number P 080 146 813 Type of Service: □ Registered □ Insured □ Certified □ COD □ Express Mail □ Return Receipt for Merchandise Always obtain signature of addressee or agent and DATE DELIVERED.
5. Signature - Addressee X 6. Signature - Agent 7. State of Deliver PS Form 3811, Apr. (1989 +U.S.G.P.O. 1989-238-81	8. Addresspe's Address (ONLY if requested and fee paid)

500 W. TEXAS, SUITE 1020 MIDLAND, TEXAS 79701

915 / 682-3715

October 28, 1992

CERTIFIED MAIL RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED

Durham, Inc. Drawer 273 Midland, Texas 79702-0273

> Re: Chalk Bluff "36" State #1 Application for Unorthodox Location Drilling Permit S/2 of Section 36, T17S, R27E Eddy County, New Mexico

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Mewbourne Oil Company, as operator, proposes to drill the captioned well at a point located 660 feet from the South line and 990 feet from the West line of the above described Section 36 to test all formations from the base of the Abo formation through the Morrow formation. The proposed test well will be drilled to approximately 10,050 feet beneath the surface with the S/2 of the captioned Section 36 being dedicated to the well.

Mewbourne Oil Company is seeking an exception to the well location requirements of Division Rule 104 C.(2)(b) and has applied with the Division for approval of an unorthodox gas well location as described above for all formations spaced on 320 acres.

Mewbourne wishes to drill its well at the proposed location as we feel it is necessary if we are to recover oil and gas reserves underlying our lease. We are also convinced that the distance from the proposed well location to other producers in the area is sufficient to insure no harmful effect on other producers.

Durham, Inc. October 28, 1992 Page 2

Should you have any questions regarding Mewbourne's intentions as described above or wish to discuss this matter further, please call. Your prompt and favorable response will be greatly appreciated.

· Sincerely,

re OLI Company Mewbou

D. Paul Haden, CPL Landman

 SENDER: Complete items 1 and 2 when additional services are desired, and complete items 3 and 4. Put your address in the "RETURN TO" Space on the reverse side. Failure to do this will prevent th d from being returned to you. The return receipt fee will provide you the name of the person delivered to and the date of delivery. For additional service(s) requested. 1. □ Show to whom delivered, date, and addressee's address. (Extra charge) 	
3. Article Addressed to:	4. Article Number
	P 080 146 783
Durham, Inc. Drawer 273 Midland, Texas 79702-0273	Type of Service: Registered Insured Certified COD Express Mail Return Receipt for Merchandise
CHARK BLUFF'36"	Always obtain signature of addressee or agent and DATE DELIVERED.
5. Signature – Addressee X	8. Addressee's Address (ONLY if requested and fee paid)
6. Signature - Agent X A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A	
7. Date of Delivery	
PS Form 3811, Apr. 1989 + U.S.G.P.O. 1989-238-81	DOMESTIC RETURN RECEIPT
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	

500 W. TEXAS, SUITE 1020 MIDLAND, TEXAS 79701

915 / 682-3715

October 28, 1992

CERTIFIED MAIL RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED

Conoco Inc. P. O. Box 1959 Midland, Texas 79702

> Re: Chalk Bluff "36" State #1 Application for Unorthodox Location Drilling Permit S/2 of Section 36, T17S, R27E Eddy County, New Mexico

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Mewbourne Oil Company, as operator, proposes to drill the captioned well at a point located 660 feet from the South line and 990 feet from the West line of the above described Section 36 to test all formations from the base of the Abo formation through the Morrow formation. The proposed test well will be drilled to approximately 10,050 feet beneath the surface with the S/2 of the captioned Section 36 being dedicated to the well.

Mewbourne Oil Company is seeking an exception to the well location requirements of Division Rule 104 C.(2)(b) and has applied with the Division for approval of an unorthodox gas well location as described above for all formations spaced on 320 acres.

Mewbourne wishes to drill its well at the proposed location as we feel it is necessary if we are to recover oil and gas reserves underlying our lease. We are also convinced that the distance from the proposed well location to other producers in the area is sufficient to insure no harmful effect on other producers.

Conoco Inc. October 28, 1992 Page 2

Should you have any questions regarding Mewbourne's intentions as described above or wish to discuss this matter further, please call. Your prompt and favorable response will be greatly appreciated.

Sincerely,

Gil Kompany Mewl

D. Paul Haden, CPL Landman

SENDER: Complete items 1 and 2 when additional services are desired, and complete items 3 and 4. Put your address in the "RETURN TO" Space on the reverse side. Failure to do this will prevent th. d from being returned to you. The return receipt fee will provide you the name of the person delivered to and the date of delivery. For additional service(s) requested. 1. □ Show to whom delivered, date, and addressee's address. (Extra charge)		
3. Article Addressed to:		4. Article Number
Conco Inc. P. O. Box 1959 Midland, Texas 797	702	P 080 146 828 Type of Service: Registered Insured Certified COD Express Mail Return Receipt for Merchandese Always obtain signature of addressee or agent and DATE DELIVERED.
5. Signature – Addressee	·	8. Addressee's Address (ONLY if requested and fee paid)
6. Signatore - Agen X 7. Date of Delivery 7. Date of Delivery 7. Date of Delivery 7. Date of Delivery	les -	
PS Form 3811, Apr. 1989	* U.S.G.P.O. 1989-238-815	DOMESTIC RETURN RECEIPT

500 W. TEXAS, SUITE 1020 MIDLAND, TEXAS 79701

915 / 682-3715

October 28, 1992

CERTIFIED MAIL RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED

G. L. Wilbanks
2200 Scurry Street
Big Spring, Texas 79720

Re: Chalk Bluff "36" State #1 Application for Unorthodox Location Drilling Permit S/2 of Section 36, T17S, R27E Eddy County, New Mexico

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Mewbourne Oil Company, as operator, proposes to drill the captioned well at a point located 660 feet from the South line and 990 feet from the West line of the above described Section 36 to test all formations from the base of the Abo formation through the Morrow formation. The proposed test well will be drilled to approximately 10,050 feet beneath the surface with the S/2 of the captioned Section 36 being dedicated to the well.

Mewbourne Oil Company is seeking an exception to the well location requirements of Division Rule 104 C.(2)(b) and has applied with the Division for approval of an unorthodox gas well location as described above for all formations spaced on 320 acres.

Mewbourne wishes to drill its well at the proposed location as we feel it is necessary if we are to recover oil and gas reserves underlying our lease. We are also convinced that the distance from the proposed well location to other producers in the area is sufficient to insure no harmful effect on other producers.

G. L. Wilbanks October 28, 1992 Page 2

Should you have any questions regarding Mewbourne's intentions as described above or wish to discuss this matter further, please call. Your prompt and favorable response will be greatly appreciated.

. Sinceraly, 011 Company n¢ Mewpou D. Paul Haden, CPL

Landman

PH/klc Enclosure

SENDER: Complete items 1 and 2 when additional services are desired, and complete items 3 and 4. Put your address in the "RETURN TO" Space on the reverse side. Failure to do this will prevent the following returned to you. The return receipt fee will provide you the name of the person delivered to and the date of delivery. For additional fees the following services are available. Consult postmaster for fees and check boxles) for additional service(s) requested. Bhow to whom delivered, date, and addressee's address. (Extra charge) 	
3. Article Addressed to:	4. Article Number P 080 146 826
G. L. Wilbanks 2200 Scurry Street Big Spring, Texas 79720	Type of Service: Registered Insured X Certified COD Express Mail Return Recept for Merchancise Always obtain signature of addressee or agent and DATE DELIVERED.
5. Signature – Addressee X	8. Addressee's Address (ONLY if requested and fee paid)
6. Signature - Agent XC. Wenderson 7. Date of Delivery /11-70-912-	-
PS Form 3811, Apr. 1989 +U.S.G.P.O. 1989-238-81	DOMESTIC RETURN RECEIPT

 \checkmark

500 W. TEXAS, SUITE 1020 MIDLAND, TEXAS 79701

915 / 682-3715

October 28, 1992

CERTIFIED MAIL RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED

A. W. Rutter P. O. Box 3186 Midland, Texas 79702

> Re: Chalk Bluff "36" State #1 Application for Unorthodox Location Drilling Permit S/2 of Section 36, T17S, R27E Eddy County, New Mexico

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Mewbourne Oil Company, as operator, proposes to drill the captioned well at a point located 660 feet from the South line and 990 feet from the West line of the above described Section 36 to test all formations from the base of the Abo formation through the Morrow formation. The proposed test well will be drilled to approximately 10,050 feet beneath the surface with the S/2 of the captioned Section 36 being dedicated to the well.

Mewbourne Oil Company is seeking an exception to the well location requirements of Division Rule 104 C.(2)(b) and has applied with the Division for approval of an unorthodox gas well location as described above for all formations spaced on 320 acres.

Mewbourne wishes to drill its well at the proposed location as we feel it is necessary if we are to recover oil and gas reserves underlying our lease. We are also convinced that the distance from the proposed well location to other producers in the area is sufficient to insure no harmful effect on other producers.

A. W. Rutter October 28, 1992 Page 2

Should you have any questions regarding Mewbourne's intentions as described above or wish to discuss this matter further, please call. Your prompt and favorable response will be greatly appreciated.

سيدار والمراجع

• .

Sincerely, Company he Mewk

D. Paul Haden, CPL Landman

دي و منظوموند او او او

SENDER: Complete items 1 and 2 when additional services are desired, and complete items 3 and 4. Put your address in the "RETURN TO" Space on the reverse side. Failure to do this will prevent the under the being returned to you. The return receipt fee will provide you the name of the person delivered to and the date of delivery. For additional fees the following services are available. Consult postmaster for fees and check box(es) for additional service(s) requested. 1. Show to whom delivered, date, and addressee's address. (Extra charge) (Extra charge)	
3. Article Addressed to:	4. Article Number P 080 145 825
A. W. Rutter P. O. Box 3186 Midland, Texas 79702	Type of Service:; Registered Insured Certified COD Express Mar Return Recent for Merchancise
1 - 1 - 1	Always obtain signature of addressee or agent and DATE DELIVERED.
5. Signature Addresse 6. Signature – Agent X	8. Addressee's Address (ONLY if requested and fee paid)
7. Date of Delivery 10 3092	
PS Form 3811, Apr. 1989 +U.S.G.P.O. 1989-238-8	15 DOMESTIC RETURN RECEIPT

500 W. TEXAS, SUITE 1020 MIDLAND, TEXAS 79701

915 / 682-3715

October 28, 1992

CERTIFIED MAIL RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED

OXY USA Inc. Box 50250 Midland, Texas 79710

> Re: Chalk Bluff "36" State #1 Application for Unorthodox Location Drilling Permit S/2 of Section 36, T17S, R27E Eddy County, New Mexico

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Mewbourne Oil Company, as operator, proposes to drill the captioned well at a point located 660 feet from the South line and 990 feet from the West line of the above described Section 36 to test all formations from the base of the Abo formation through the Morrow formation. The proposed test well will be drilled to approximately 10,050 feet beneath the surface with the S/2 of the captioned Section 36 being dedicated to the well.

Mewbourne Oil Company is seeking an exception to the well location requirements of Division Rule 104 C.(2)(b) and has applied with the Division for approval of an unorthodox gas well location as described above for all formations spaced on 320 acres.

Mewbourne wishes to drill its well at the proposed location as we feel it is necessary if we are to recover oil and gas reserves underlying our lease. We are also convinced that the distance from the proposed well location to other producers in the area is sufficient to insure no harmful effect on other producers.

OXY USA Inc. October 28, 1992 Page 2

Should you have any questions regarding Mewbourne's intentions as described above or wish to discuss this matter further, please call. Your prompt and favorable response will be greatly appreciated.

Sincerely,

he øil Company Mewbøur

D. Paul Haden, CPL Landman

SENDER: Complete items 1 and 2 when additional services are desired, and complete items 3 and 4. Put your address in the "RETURN TO" Space on the reverse side. Failure to do this will prevent till and from being returned to you. The return receipt fee will provide you the name of the person delivered to and the date of delivery. For additional fees the following services are available. Consult postmaster for fees and check box(es) for additional service(s) requested. 1. Show to whom delivered, date, and addressee's address. (Extra charge)	
3. Article Addressed to:	4. Article Number
OXY USA Inc. Box 50250 Midland, Texas 79710	P 080 146 824 Type of Service: Registered Insured Certified COD Express Mail Return Receipt for Merchandise
(HALK BUFF"36"	Always obtain signature of addressee or agent and DATE DELIVERED.
5. Signature – Addressee X	8. Addressee's Address (ONLY if requested and fee paid)
6. Signature - Adent X VO Fillin 7 Date of Delivery 92	
PS Form 3811, Apr. 1989 *U.S.G.P.O. 1989-238-81	5 DOMESTIC RETURN RECEIPT